# CONDÉ NAST

## 1 World Trade Center, New York, NY 10007, (212) 286-2860 https://www.condenast.com

### **News Release**

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE March 14, 2021

FOR MORE INFORMATION:

Campbell Ferrick
Senior Director, Public Relations
(212) 435-3338
clferric@condenast.org

Condé Nast names Brittany Wells as new Chief Diversity and Inclusion Officer

#### —NEW YORK, N.Y.—

Condé Nast is proud to announce that Brittany Wells, 37, will be joining the ranks as our new Chief Diversity and Inclusion Officer. This position has been newly created in the hopes of furthering our company's Diversity and Inclusion impact on today's world. With the help of our Chief Officer and many other important employees on our global employee council for Diversity and Inclusion, Condé Nast hopes to help better the world around us and provide a space for diverse minds to speak their beliefs and influence our world.

Brittany Wells has long been an advocate for Diversity and Inclusion, holding positions at top companies like PBS, Warner Brothers Inc., and Hearst Corp., where she stood as Senior Director of Diversity, VP of Inclusion, and Head of HR. As of now she is the Chair of the National Congress of Black Women, Inc. and a member of the President's Diversity and Inclusion Commission. As a Berkeley graduate, Wells worked to expand her knowledge and earned her MBA in Human Resource Management from Harvard. She has long been in the industry of Diversity and Inclusion, and now is her time to shine. If the past few years have taught us anything, it is that we need more people like Wells leading the Diversity and Inclusion initiatives of companies worldwide. Wells has said, "I see myself making major strides for Condé Nast as an ally and change-maker to the inequalities in today's world, I take my position very seriously and want to work to better the global media community and begin reaching out to those who have been ignored by the spotlight of freedom and justice."

CEO, Roger Lynch, had this to say about our new hire, "Brittany Wells has shown great capacity for the role she is about to take on, I trust that with her in our ranks, Condé Nast will work towards the change we all wish to see in the world." At Condé Nast, we believe that change is necessary for progression, and as one of the top media companies in the world, we know that it is our job to fight for change through every platform possible. We hope to make waves of change through our new positions under Well's role of Chief Diversity and Inclusion Officer.

-more-

#### **NEW YORK**—Condé Nast

#### **About Condé Nast**

Condé Nast is a global media company that produces some of the world's leading print, digital, video and social brands. These include *Vogue*, *GQ*, *The New Yorker*, *Vanity Fair*, *Wired* and *Architectural Digest* (*AD*), *Condé Nast Traveler* and *La Cucina Italiana*, among others.

Our colleagues and collaborators bring big ideas to life, through intelligent storytelling with a diverse point of view underscores all that we do. Each month our video content generates more than 1 billion views. We reach 88 million consumers in print, 427 million in digital and 423 million across social platforms.

Headquartered in New York and London, Condé Nast operates in 32 markets including China, France, Germany, India, Italy, Japan, Mexico and Latin America, Russia, Spain, Taiwan, the U.K. and the U.S., with additional license partners throughout the world.

We inform in new and compelling ways, creating beautiful, visually arresting moments that offer new perspectives, and new forms of self-expression. At Condé Nast, we celebrate the extraordinary. Creativity and imagination are the lifeblood of all that we do.

We are a media company for the future, with a remarkable past. We are Condé Nast.

For more information about Condé Nast please visit the company's website at <a href="https://www.condenast.com/about">https://www.condenast.com/about</a>.

#### References

About. (n.d.). Retrieved March 15, 2021, from https://www.condenast.com/about

# # #